



2026:TSHC:4657

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.A.No.891 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	11.11.2024	<u>KS,J</u> <u>Crl.A.No.891 of 2024</u> Both the counsel appearing for the appellant as well as the respondent would submit that Crl.R.C.No.867 of 2024 and the present Appeal are in between the same parties and are filed questioning the orders of the Sessions Court. In view of the said submission, Registry is directed to place the bundle before the Hon'ble Chief Justice and obtain appropriate orders. KS, J dv	



2026:TSHC:4657

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE



2026:TSHC:4657

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE